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S: Coaches by year – updated 9/28/23   

SPRING – Coaching Staff 
Final forms registration is 2/14/2024 – First Practice is 3/11/24   

Last Play Date is between 6/7 and 6/8/2024 
 
 

 
 

Baseball – Varsity Sal Ciampi – HS Teacher  sciampi@eischools.org 
Baseball – Varsity Assistant Chris Padgur – MS Teacher cpadgur@eischools.org 
Baseball – J.V. Neal Heaton – nheaton@eischools.org  
Softball – Varsity Jason McGowan – jmcgowan@amityvilleufsd.org  
Softball – Varsity Assistant Coach Katelyn Wallace 
Softball – J.V. David Lake – Dlake@eischools.org  
Golf – Girls Christopher Robertson – MS Teacher 
Lacrosse – Boys Varsity Thomas Zummo – Thomas.zummo@gmail.com  
Lacrosse – Boys Varsity Assistant Robert Schwender – Rschwend@eischools.org  
Lacrosse – Boys J.V. Robert Brosseau -bbrossea@eischools.org  
Lacrosse – Girls Varsity Steve Levy – slaxattack@gmail.com  
Lacrosse – Girls Varsity Assistant Eric Bruckner - HS Teacher ebruckner@eischools.org 
Lacrosse – Girls J.V. Vincent Grazidei – CES Teacher vgrazide@eischools.org 
Spring Track – Boys Varsity Ralph Tubello – HS PE Teacher rtubello@eischools.org 
Spring Track – Varsity Boys Assistant Ray Willi e – HS Teacher rwillie@eischools.org 
Spring Track – Girls Varsity John Reynolds

 – mikelisa@optonline.net  
Tennis – Boys J.V. Emil Stewart – HS Teacher estewart@eischools.org 
Unified Sports Club – Basketball advisor Julie Susskind – jsusskin@eischools.org  
  


